
~~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3iclftat fcttwltDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fctwl:J ~~ 3iclftat ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.:r+:!fur"Q<t ~afUTWf/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.:r+:rTur 'QCt ~afUT WlWT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi'Qq;:jdg;'{JOI/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 -2565669/ 2565726). 

f-13f?m ~IDfiDJ3IINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 03.09.2024 

~ W ~ "CP't 3fix ~ Pl;tR!~d m W fcrQ" f-&ftll &RT 311'1cli~'111G ~ PlfclcnQ ~ "CP't ~~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description 

"ffiTTd"/ 

I Period for 
downloading: ~ 04.09.2024, 12.00 
~/hrs. ~Ito~ 09.09.2024, 23.00 ~lhrs. 

/Details 

(1) 

cftJimft dt QIR4J'ffl~, ~ $" ~ ~l"l"ffi ~ ~ t;Cj 3fe;r<IT a:mq $" 3illft C1E'UII<11 ~ 

dt fmJC1" ~I Electrical works in upper basement floor of Akshaya building for establishing lab for 
MPCD, AVN at VRC. 

02/39/2024-25 03.09.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E02/39/2024-25 Dated 03.09.2024 

~5.18 ~/Lakhs 

3 ((ftc; I Three) I months 

~10,360.00 

I Bid clarifications: 
~ 05.09.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. 
~Ito ~ 10.09.2024,12.00 
~lhrs. 

I Receipt of I Opening of 
tenders: ~ 11.09.2024 tenders:~ 13.09.2024 em 
em 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ll 'l-fflT'ff.l~~ SOJI'i~\? I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em f.:l;~fcl~a ~em 1:@ Cf)BT ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~. ~. 
Sl. No. 

'Q"Ia . 

I 
Note: 

"Gfilb. 

JiHci\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~~J)cp{OI Cf>'t ~ ~ 
em m tf)~cmA ~ mo ~ w <tRR ~ 
\3fffi~dl'j~lx ~ em tiffilSIGHCf) n ~ 1FT 
M "GTRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. (fR ~ cmtf, ~ ~ cp't 'ffiTffi ~ 
'ffil"ffi w 40% ~ Q5li ";£ mrrhree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. m ~ cmtf. ~ ~ cp't "ffi1'1(f ~ 
"ffi1'1(f ~ 60%~ Q5li ";£ mrrwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. 'QCP "@1R Q5Tlf, fGmqft Wffi ~ 'ffi1T(f w 
80% ~ Q5li ";£ mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~cprtf~~~~ ll fcl~~~cfHUII 

wrrur 1 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~ CfR" ~ fcfxrr ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1Gfi ~ IDXT U1RT ri ctl ~ 
~SOJIU143! ~ m~ 8JlQ>e ~SOJI0143! {Wo 
m:~~ ~ ~11illffiQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ ~ · cm ~. ql'ffifclc:p ~ · 7% md" "$t mm ~ 
~ m: mftrr;:r "ffi1'Rf ~ OcP m ~ ~. Rlt*!ct51lfUAT cprtf m ~ qft fc!ftr ~ 
~ ~ ~ *tldlct>x 01 qft 3ffcm fcff~Hl'CI? "$t "GJTQ" I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '\3tr-Q'R"R ttl'tf~&d ~ ~ ~ lll$14~(1 Cffi'lf 'Q13!"ffil~~i&H W ~~~~I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~afOT ~ "ffilll Applicable only ~ "$t 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ O?.fT >~fa I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tiGilct?xDI ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ "ffi11.: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
<ll"'l<:ftc:paf m- "Q'ffi ~ m m;q ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ crf (Jt(T ~ (~G1(1<A 25 kW) m
~~~=BR~ICf?l'{ cll~~;;;a~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ' '€ffcl~li$1'{ qft 
l'lJOO!IfUid ~ I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

a. ~ ~ ~ 4Gfl<pa d'trT f1fclm ~ ~ wr 1fTctf1 ctR f.1'Rm ~=&J~~~ 
'NWW.tendeJWizard.iniiSRO m 'NWW.tendeJWizard.comiiSRO ~aH'II~C: ~ \SI\3"'1ffl\S 'FcPm W mPffi 
t I M%'ffi q\Jftii)'{ ut i#f "QfiliiiT \3 4@8 a Gl ~I ~C: 1l~TffiT{ ~I f-~ m-~ AAm "Q"fif;~p~~ ~ 
~~Rr~e\Scm~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site 'NWW.tendeJWizard.in/ISRO or 
'NWW.tendeJWizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls tTl Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~=&1~a~1· em \SI\3"'1~1\S ~ l1Bf ~ f.ifc)~ti$1'{ em~~~~ ;fflT m-~' f.1fc)~ICf51{ 
IDXT ~~~~«it~~ (i(tfffiq ~'l.fiTf ~ ~~lfQd ~~I~ trrm lfliT fcl; ~ "llcts~t1i$dl 
em~~~~m~~em~fcpm~, 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* m-m~ \3 qgCffi ~ 1 ~ fc)f.1f4~ ~ m- fffit ~ \3fliT ~. 1WT ~ \3fliT 1 ~ \3fliT 
~ 1ffim ~. cf1Q~Q~~. ~. Rl'6q~d~- 695 022 m-;w:rtR~ 31j~d ~IDXT~ 
~ ~ (qT) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ilcP "ll'fW m-~ ~ \3fliT ~~I~ \3fliT ~. 
~ mta ~ ctt ~ -fflttr ~ 18o ~ (fcP ~ Wftt ~ =· ~ m-~ ~ tRt "GITCft ~ m 
~'*em~ ?t~ ""li$cfti$'{Ut -FcPm ~ a{R ~~li$Hl. m- 1mt ~ Cift ~ 
~'l.fiTf ~~I ~fl%'if.1cp ~ ll Cift ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f.ifa?J mrRf I~ ll WC CPT CITQT <f>'{~qlfl QJOOIQ~QJOOI~ ~em QJOO!Q~QJOOI~ \3£l11T -3ITWX ~I 
~ ~ qGt)Cf)'{UI >lJOO!IU14::1 "QT ~ ~ ~ ~~ I ~ ~ 1An:r \3£l11T ~ 
{Wcfi~JCP1R ~I~~ \3£l11T 3fT<WT ~~I ~·f:Stpqc "Q<i ~ f.1~S<IIclt1 m 
QJOOIQ~QJOO!{ fi::llclt1 ~~~ 38T~IDXT~ qGflc:p'{UI >lftl014::! ~q;x;ij~l ~I 
>lftiOI 4::1 ~ qff f.'l1m fcrRr I~ lTt f.'l1m fcrRr CfcP ~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC} I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34gCffi ~ 1 -q fc)f.1f4~ ~ fcrRr JfR ~ tR ~ "Q"~, f.1t:tfur "Q<t ~&fliT "Q"'l.fiTf. ~. 
cf1Q~Q~~. ~m- <t>lt1fe~q 1{ f.ifc)~JQ ~\JfTtMtl 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~CPT~ m~. f.1fctm ~ Cfft frl<m ~ 3iR ~em "tiT~~. ~ ~UR. f.n:tfur 'QCi 
~afTJT ~1.flll - Wcro, qttNiQ~'tft._~ ~ Cf?lllfcl£l if, ~ CfCP if~. ~I~~ em cRmm m, ~ fcpm "GfRT ~I ~ ~ ~ Cfft frl<m ~ 3fR" ~em "tiT \Jml ~ ~ij ~ 
'Ql1<J ;fflf ~ 'GJJCft ~ m ~em~ cfR 'tR" ~«flcpd fcVm ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ 'ffilffi~ if we CPT -zy:rr ct>xqqlcl Ql4Q~Ql4t ~em Ql4Q~Ql0l~ ~ 3fT£IR mq;:r 1 
~~ 4GftCf?xOI Ul41014'3l m 4\JflctHor !:ll4rurq'3l \3;tRW s(Gft) it ~drfBrx ~'ll'll4rfbrd mtma 
~ CfR";:fi ~I \34gCR"1 ~I!Jl41014'3l Cfft mi ~ \3"tf ~tfR f.!riifur 'QCi ~afTJT ~1.flll-~, 
c:ftQ~Q~:al. !' I fdx>q1(1~J4 ~ Cf>IQfclQ if~~Cfftfrl<m1hlti emC1?.fl 'Wlll'tR" mm~ 
~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ Cfft frl<m ffrfir em~~ 'tR" "tiT '\3'm1 ~ mi m:d mc<f ;fflf mal 
~or mm1 1R ~~em~ fcpm \jffQlTT 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. f.lfcm ~ Cfft 3{fal:r fM4 em Were ~ij ~ ~ ct>xqqlcl PIRI~rct>r{i Cfft dct>41<P~ 'QCi qrfbr~ct> 
~ ~ ~I dCf?41ct>1 "QCt q lffli~Cf? ~ R ~ 'tR" ~ fcrngr mfiafl 1Jt(YttiCf?1 ~ 'GfTlVr I 
dct>4l <P1 'QCi q 1 fb1 ~ c:p ~ ~ Ji(Ytt ict> 1 ~ cfRR. PIRI ~~ ct> rx IDXT ~ fcP"'Q' ~ ~'«11 ~"'i'i CPT~ Ftl 
~ f.rttafTJT fcpm "'TQTfT I ~ "411IT T((TI fcp 'CPW f.lfcm '£l'rnmT l4H~\'? em~~~{!)~~ moT~ 
-31«ftct>H CfR" eft~ 3fR ~~em 3fT1T Cfft IDWqr ~ ~ ~ fcpm ~I ~ iJm, ~ 
fM4 r:frrq PIRI~rct> 1x1· em~~ eft~ em 3fWT ~. Wcffi \Rff PIRI~1ct>r~1· Cfft M ~ ~ 
f.rttafTJT ~ dct>4lCfl1Jt(Ytt ict>1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 'GITlVr 3fR ~ IDWqrr.mlf ~ ~ 3fT1T qft IDWqr 
Cfft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ 'tiRI ~ret> rx qft GfQ'RT ~ 'Cf?) Pftq 1~1 TTRtt if q~qfcf(l fcpm ~ 1 ~cr~ m 'tR", ~ 
~afT \5I11T if q~qfcfd fcpm ~I GfllRT ~ ~ 'lfTOR ~we~ 'l1fl1clT if, ~ I Cl5'flf ~ 
Q5t ~ ~ ~ ~. f1fclGr 'tR" ~ ~ ~ 'ffi1ffi '$f 2% ~ 'tR" 3fWT Pftql~1 TTRit ~ cp't 
\Jf'Rt~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Oy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l.ff«r ~ ~ cp'l J{R ~ ~ ~ ct>x~<m~ll ~ ~1<1l4 -rrr ~ 3f;rr ~ Q5T ~ 
wR w m~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cmxur ~ fti;rr ~ m -mm ~ifi ~'* Q5T ~ wR em~ 
nsTdT I ~1-fi ~fa~IQ \;ft ~ ~ c#r WI~ qmfi m "tiT "CP1t ~ ~ ~fcl~I<PH IDXT ~ WC 
eft~ I 31'&ftct>H ~eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.ff«r ~ ~ cp'l J{R ~ ~ ~ ct>x~<m11 ~ <Prf ~ "Gllit 'CP'R ~ ~ cmtf ~ -q 
qf{q d'i I '!IT cmtf cp'l ~ ~ Cf>lft 'CPT '4t ~ ~ ~ C1?.fT ~fa~ I<P I x ~ ~U ~ ~ 1-fi zyrr ;fflt 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~ ~ ~ cp'l J{R ~ f.1fclm ~ <Px~<m~11 ~ ~ Q5T ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
cp) ~~'CPT~ nsTdT ~ C1?.fT ~fa~ICf>R cp) ~ ~ ~ 'tR' tt ~ q;x;:rr WTTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~u ~ ~af m ~af ~ ~ cp)'{ '4t traf-m~R mmt ~ ~ ~ JiR 54>~1x fflRR traf
mm: q;B qtt ¢'1~1~1 cp'-) ~ ~ ~ mwr cp'-) ~ f.1fclm 31'&ft<Pix <PX eft~ 1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

1s. ~'&ftCf'lx Cf'x~qlt'fl ~mqm-IDXT~-~'tR'~qtt IJIJ~qrdl ~~~~ 
Q5Tm~ ~wr ~nsrdT~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fa~ICf>IX cp) fcttfTTT ~~~\NT ~tfTTT -q ~ \1Im wR "CP'l ~~eft~~~~ 
~ ~ Cf'IQRQ'i ~ jijJ~~IX 'Cfmfur ~ \ffi<ffi' I~~ '1\jlcftcp') R~d~IX ~I ~ \31 
dlfcffil:l'i 'CPT 1'fl1 '4t ~ cpv:JT mm \;ft ~ m~ ~ 1-fi ai1=ffiT ~ q;m <PX x% ~ m \;ft ~ ~ 
cm<ful ~ JfR \;ft ~af fcttfTTT -q 'Cfmfur x11Jf4~d ~ 'CPT '1\llcflc6l R~d~lx ~I (3¢ a IX GRT ~ 
~'CPT \3ffl~'i q;B 'tR' ~ GRT \1Im qft ~ Mm' ~ <PX eft~ C1?.fT ~ f.rm m ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. f.i(ij&l, ~~ 1 ~ ~~~~ ~faf4~<Plr-~-Cf;lt 120~(1Cf)~ 
'iWft 1 ~ ~ f.i(ija'q;'~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CJl'lrn 'ffirr ~ liT f.i~~~ ~ 1ITfff l@ 
~~ 1f ~ Q~dcR <P«rr ~ \iiT ~1.fllT, :a~q;l~ q;) t<flq;H ';ftff W eft :a~q;l~ ft;n ~ 
~ m \3"QT'lf lR 'CPlt 'Q'~ ~ ftRr il'tlRT \iflll ~ ~ so % ~ uRil<ld) em ~ 
wrR q;r ~~~I 3fliT, f.i(ij&lq;N q;) q;ytf 'Cfft g"''~&l -q 1.fTlT ~~~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. F'lfctn "QX f.1ofrT m "QX, ~ Pl f2l ~I Cf) 1{1' ~ til~ "QCP 'CP'W ~ 'GI'l1t7TT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

1s. r.:tRl~lcpl{ WXT~~~il~'4T<PX. ~. \3•11ffil1i, mrr<PX. W1\3"QCPX *~m~1 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. dcp;ftcp') ~~til~ ~\;f) l{'{ic!1 Cf ~·~Nfh~'8el ~JOIIOI4li ctf ~ ~ ctf \ii'Rt ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~~ .. 
:W ~ I 'fftQJfti-"8FclC\iQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



aq;;ftc6).q !f()1@Jq; GtRfi ~ ~ Bttfd~S'I 9nua\#1J ~~<1ft 1Tf 1ffcr lffiFl ~ \ifft!', ~ ~ 
m:1 'tR A @&tct? ~~1 em §iWl «!S'I ~ '[l"q!!J 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

I I 

1. crcf>3ff.t~~q;B~~~~~~~cpr:f~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l{q~q;B~~~mr~~~~Ut:il014511 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. tmmT JOiH({:S m-~~mpft1(ftfl~ q~JOiiOI q;ycm<:fq;Bcpr ~'&II~Gft ~I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ mT \5fRt ctnm ~ ~ UJOil01451 el\1l({'('l ~ 1:R q;rcr lTrtT 'Q'R) UtiiOiq~"'j ~ ~ m 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ a<h~r'{1·m- a1~~:a cttma 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ '(ftiT ~~ 4GftcMUI mT cp't >rfc1 (ffi1l ~I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ qft ~:mUm-~-1 m-~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ \3fffi~C1 ~ w:rrfta ~ ~ 
<fRR~cm<if-q~cp't~ Ufdcii~CII ~~~-:qer~mqft~ (qN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ ~~~afR- I PAN /TAN details. 

9. 'G1tfAT'GI'lll~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~cp't {C'q~'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. uflQ:ael 4\Jftct?'{UI QAI014511GST registration certificate. 

12. ~~~'Cf))tm"ffi I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji(:((l'{ufPilc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ em~ G ~I ~~ Q'iQ*lQ'i{ ti111UIQ5l, frlfctm ~ q;9- f1<:rn tafZr 3fR ~ cp) 'IT~~. ~ "tl"m1, 
f.1qfur "QCi ~aruT "1>1"'4Tll-~. f<ffi»r mxl~ 3faft~ ~. ~. ~ tft.3fi., ffi'<lq;fag=<A- 695022, m iP 
ct>lllfaq ~ ~m tffq;;r ~ ttr m lfR:c ~ i)\;r;rr ~ ' Zlft ~ ~ q;9- f1<:rn ftlfZr 3i'R ~ q;1 ttr ~ ~ 
~~~em mi ma ~ ~ q;9- wcfi ~. CIT~ q;) mmT tfR ~ ~ fcp7:rr "GfiT.fllT I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




